Record# Permit/License| StreetNo Street Name

B-25-613

B-25-608

B-25-625

B-25-623

B-25-615

B-25-612

B-25-611

B-25-622

B-25-605

B-25-557

B-25-616

B-25-609

8/25/2025

8/27/2025

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

8/26/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/27/2025

8/26/2025

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

8/25/2025

26 W DUSTON RD

1 MALLRD

7 DELANEY WAY

70 CORINTHIAN DR

77 ZION HILLRD

1 BECKY DR

2 WALDRON RD

48 SHANNON RD

21 TICKLEFANCY LN

311 SHOREDR

196 MAIN ST

6 CONCORD COACH DR

Project Name

DICK'S HOUSE OF SPORT

MAIN STREET LEARNING CENTER

LLC

Permit For

ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)
DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)

DETACHED ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE(garage/shed)

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

SOLAR PANELS

Work Description
PUTTING IN ABATHROOM IN THE BASEMENT, FULL BATH ONLY
TRENCHING OUT CONCRETE FOR ELECTRICAL LINES. MULTIPLE AREAS IN THE STORE.

KITCHEN REMODEL, INSTALL LOAD BEARING BEAM (SPECS ATTACHED)
RELOCATE/REPLACE GAS FIREPLACE, RELOCATE ELECTRIC/PLUMBING, RE-INSULATE
EXPOSED EXTERIOR WALLS (R-21) INSULATE BASEMENT CEILING (R-38 ROCKWOOL)
NEW HARDWOOD CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, BACKSPLASH, APPLIANCES, TRIM,
PAINT ETC.. (SUBS TO PULL REQUIRED PERMITS)

BATH 1: INSTALL SHOWER REPLACEMENT, AD WALL SURROUND SYSTEMBATH 2:
INSTALL TUB REPLACEMENT, AD WALL SURROUND SYSTEM. DEMO WALL AT SHOWER
AND TUB IN ENCLOSED AREA.A

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS ON THE 2 FRONT ENTRY WAY AND REBUILD. 15T ENTRYWAY
- BUILD 7'X3' LANDING AND STEPS/NEW RAILINGS, 2ND ENTRYWAY - BUILD 12'X5'
LANDING AND STEPS.A A A **SETBACKS SHALL BE MET**

REMODEL KITCHEN AND PRIMARY BATHROOM AND CLOSET. KITCHEN TO HAVE
SIMILAR LAYOUT WITH CHANGING KITCHEN WINDOW. PRIMARY BATH AND CLOSET
WALLS WILL MOVE, TOILET AND SHOWER NEW LOCATIONS TO CREATE A BETTER
FLOW (SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS)

REMOVAL OF ONE NON-LOAD BEARING WALL TO OPEN KITCHEN INTO DINING ROOM.
IF WALL IS LOAD BEARING WILL BUILD SOLID TRIOPLE 2 X 12 BEAM WITH 1/2 PLY BEAM
POSTED AT CENTER OF SPAN. LONGEST WALL SPAN 18', SHORTEST WALL SPAN 10'.
MOVE RIDGE AND OVEN (ANY SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS)

36 x 48 MORTON MANUFACTURED STEEL BUILDING TO BE USED FOR STORAGE ONLY.
SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

SHED/ACCESSORY BUILDING 14X26 ON FULL FOUNDATION. A SETBACK SHALL BE
MAINTAINED

12X 18 SHED W/ 4 X 5 RAMP ON A 24 X 24 PAVER/CONCRETE PAD. 216sf, PER
SHORELAND PERMIT BY NOTIFICATION 2025-02055. SETBACKS SHALL BE MET
CHANGE OF NAME, 70 STUDENT DAY CARE. 4800 sf, PER PLANNING BOARD
APPROVAL. NO CONSTRUCTION

INSTALLATION OF 27 SOLAR PANELS, (1) 10KW INVERTER A (SEE SEPARATE
PERMITS)STRUCTURAL UPGRADES WILL BE PERFORMED FOR THE ROOF PER THE
ATTACHED PE LETTER.A

Project Cost
$  44,427.29
$ 150,000.00
$ 119,403.50
$  67,000.00
$  11,500.00
$  200,000.00
$  30,000.00
$  55,000.00
$  30,000.00
$  20,000.00
$ -

40,000.00

Permit Fee
$  286.00
$ 1,950.00
$  776.00
$  435.50
$  100.00
$ 1,300.00
$  130.00
$  541.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  260.00

Contractor Name
PETER PLAYDON
CONSTRUCTION
CERTIFIED FACILITY
SOLUTIONS

AUSTIN HALL

NEWPRO OPERATING
LLC

MATT GARABEDIAN

SHAUN DORAN

NATHANIEL BRALEY

ANDREW MAUS

HOMEOWNER

NEW ENGLAND
OUTDOOR

KAREN TATE

REVISION ENERGY

Owner Name

MOLINA JAQUELINE

DICK'S SPORTING GOODS, INC

MOUAWAD RENEE

LUANGRATH JOHN C & MELISSAM

OUELLETWILLIAM J & LESLIET

RIGAZIO KAREN & CHRISTOPHER

DANNER JOSEPH M

OVERLOCK TOBIAS LEE

STECCHIRICHARD J & BRENDA JEAN

MERROW MICHAEL K & HELEN M
RICCIO TRUSTEES

MASNA PROPERTIES LLP

HAOLE JEFFREY A & MELISSA A



