

Record #	Permit/License #	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-613	8/25/2025	26	W DUSTON RD		ADDITION--RESIDENTIAL	PUTTING IN A BATHROOM IN THE BASEMENT, FULL BATH ONLY	\$ 44,427.29	\$ 286.00	PETER PLAYDON CONSTRUCTION CERTIFIED FACILITY	MOLINA JAQUELINE
B-25-608	8/27/2025	1	MALL RD	DICK'S HOUSE OF SPORT	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	TRENCHING OUT CONCRETE FOR ELECTRICAL LINES. MULTIPLE AREAS IN THE STORE.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	SOLUTIONS	DICK'S SPORTING GOODS, INC
						KITCHEN REMODEL, INSTALL LOAD BEARING BEAM (SPECS ATTACHED) RELOCATE/REPLACE GAS FIREPLACE, RELOCATE ELECTRIC/PLUMBING, RE-INSULATE EXPOSED EXTERIOR WALLS (R-21) INSULATE BASEMENT CEILING (R-38 ROCKWOOL) NEW HARDWOOD CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, BACKSPLASH, APPLIANCES, TRIM,				
B-25-625	8/28/2025	7	DELANEY WAY		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	PAINT ETC.. (SUBS TO PULL REQUIRED PERMITS) BATH 1: INSTALL SHOWER REPLACEMENT, AD WALL SURROUND SYSTEMBATH 2: INSTALL TUB REPLACEMENT, AD WALL SURROUND SYSTEM. DEMO WALL AT SHOWER AND TUB IN ENCLOSED AREA.Â	\$ 119,403.50	\$ 776.00	AUSTIN HALL	MOUAWAD RENEE
B-25-623	8/28/2025	70	CORINTHIAN DR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS ON THE 2 FRONT ENTRY WAY AND REBUILD. 1ST ENTRYWAY - BUILD 7'X3' LANDING AND STEPS/NEW RAILINGS, 2ND ENTRYWAY - BUILD 12'X5' LANDING AND STEPS.Â Â **SETBACKS SHALL BE MET** REMODEL KITCHEN AND PRIMARY BATHROOM AND CLOSET. KITCHEN TO HAVE SIMILAR LAYOUT WITH CHANGING KITCHEN WINDOW. PRIMARY BATH AND CLOSET WALLS WILL MOVE, TOILET AND SHOWER NEW LOCATIONS TO CREATE A BETTER FLOW (SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS)	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 435.50	NEWPRO OPERATING LLC	LUANGRATH JOHN C & MELISSA M
B-25-615	8/26/2025	77	ZION HILL RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMOVAL OF ONE NON-LOAD BEARING WALL TO OPEN KITCHEN INTO DINING ROOM. IF WALL IS LOAD BEARING WILL BUILD SOLID TRIPLE 2 X 12 BEAM WITH 1/2 PLY BEAM POSTED AT CENTER OF SPAN. LONGEST WALL SPAN 18', SHORTEST WALL SPAN 10'.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 100.00	MATT GARABEDIAN	OUELLET WILLIAM J & LESLIE T
B-25-612	8/25/2025	1	BECKY DR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	MOVE RIDGE AND OVEN (ANY SUBS TO PULL OWN PERMITS) 36 x 48 MORTON MANUFACTURED STEEL BUILDING TO BE USED FOR STORAGE ONLY.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130.00	NATHANIEL BRALEY	DANNER JOSEPH M
B-25-622	8/27/2025	48	SHANNON RD		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 541.00	ANDREW MAUS	OVERLOCK TOBIAS LEE
B-25-605	8/26/2025	21	TICKLFANCY LN		DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	SHED/ACCESSORY BUILDING 14X26 ON FULL FOUNDATION. Â SETBACK SHALL BE MAINTAINED	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	HOMEOWNER	STECCHI RICHARD J & BRENDA JEAN
B-25-557	8/28/2025	311	SHORE DR	MAIN STREET LEARNING CENTER	DETACHED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE(garage/shed)	12 X 18 SHED W/ 4 X 5 RAMP ON A 24 X 24 PAVER/CONCRETE PAD. 216sf, PER SHORELAND PERMIT BY NOTIFICATION 2025-02055. SETBACKS SHALL BE MET CHANGE OF NAME, 70 STUDENT DAY CARE. 4800 sf, PER PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL. NO CONSTRUCTION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100.00	NEW ENGLAND OUTDOOR	MERROW MICHAEL K & HELEN M RICCIO TRUSTEES
B-25-616	8/28/2025	196	MAIN ST	LLC	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	INSTALLATION OF 27 SOLAR PANELS, (1) 10KW INVERTER Â (SEE SEPARATE PERMITS)STRUCTURAL UPGRADES WILL BE PERFORMED FOR THE ROOF PER THE ATTACHED PE LETTER.Â	\$ -	\$ 100.00	KAREN TATE	MASNA PROPERTIES LLP
B-25-609	8/25/2025	6	CONCORD COACH DR		SOLAR PANELS		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 260.00	REVISION ENERGY	HAOLE JEFFREY A & MELISSA A